## THE WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

## Decision No. 321 /2023 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 14 November 2023

the announcement of the second edition of the "YOUNG PW" competition as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology

Pursuant to Article 23 section 1, under Article 389 sections 1 and 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023 item 742, as amended) and under Agreement No. 04/IDUB/2019/94 of 30 December 2019 concluded between the State Treasury represented by the Minister of Science and Higher Education and the Warsaw University of Technology, and pursuant to § 3 of the Decision No. 330/2022 of 21 December 2022 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology on the launch of the "YOUNG PW" competition as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology and the announcement of the first edition of the competition, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The second edition of the "YOUNG PW" competition shall be announced as of 14 November 2023.
- 2. An applicant who was granted funding as part of the first edition of the competition may not submit an application as part of the second edition of the competition.
- 3. The closing date for applications for funding in the second edition of the competition shall be 22 December 2023.
- 4. The budget for the second edition of the competition shall amount to PLN 8,000,000.

§ 2

This Decision enters into force upon signing.

**RECTOR** 

Professor Krzysztof Zaremba